

d  
SLP(C)No. 4430 OF 2001

ITEM No.30

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4430/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2000 in CWP 720/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With  
SLP(C)No.12202 of 2001

SLP(C)No.12327 of 2001

SLP(C)No.12328 of 2001

SLP(C)No.12354 of 2001

SLP(C)No.6262 of 2002  
(With office report)

SLP(C)No.8197 of 2001  
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and with prayer for  
interim relief)

Date : 13/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.  
in all the matters Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in SLP 4430, 12354,  
12328, 8197, 12327  
& 12202/2001 Mr. Pankaj Kalra,Adv.

in SLP 12202 In-person

...2/-

Nos. 1-3 in SLP            Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.  
6262/2002                 Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

As a last opportunity, further six weeks' time is allowed to the State of Haryana to take steps for service on the unserved respondents. In the event the steps are not taken, the petitions shall stand dismissed against the unserved respondents. List thereafter.

In the meantime, learned counsel shall also comply with the office report.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master