

*

SLP(C)No. 4430 OF 2001

ITEM No.29

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4430/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2000 in CWP 720/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.12202/2001

SLP(C)No.12327/2001

SLP(C)No.12328/2001

SLP(C)No.12354/2001

SLP(C)No.6262/2002

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refling
SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No.8197/2001

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pankaj Kalra, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.

Ms. Alka Rai, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

-2-

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

Dr. Aparna Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Learned counsel undertakes to remove the defects as pointed out by the office within 48 hours time. In case the defects are removed, notice shall go on substitution application.

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. four weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(Suraj Prakash)
Court Master