

(For jt.)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6292 OF 2004

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Partap Singh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CA Nos. 6306,6307,6318,6293,6302,6305,6321,7678/2004 and CA No.....@ SLP(C)No. 16359/2003
(With office

report)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.A.G.(for Haryana)

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S.Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

In person

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,adv.

of

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K.Mathur pronounced the judgment

the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P.Mathur and His Lordship.

Leave granted in SLP(C)No. 16359/03.

ts of Appeals are allowed setting aside the impugned judgments of the Punjab and Haryana High Court. However, whatever benefits, if any, received by the respondents would not be recovered and they will not be entitled to fixation under Rule 4.4 of the Rules. No order as to costs.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.